
INTERNATIONAL

HILL CLIMB
—CUP—

International 52th ADAC Hill Climb Osnabrueck (DEU) - 02-04/08/2019
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POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT 3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

ITA I I Christian MERLI Oselia FA3Q Zytek LRM 2 E2-SS -3Q0Q 00:50.371 00:50.055 00:50.434 00:51.171 01:40.4261 1 Christian MERLI 145,53 km/h

CHE g Equipe Bernoise LobArt LA01 2  E2-SC -3000 00:50.615 00:51.394 00:51.175 00:51.515 01:41.7902 32 Marcel STEINER +00:01,364

FRA I B Sebastien PETIT Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 00:51.308 00:51.060 00:51.425 00:51.329 01:42.3683 30 Sebastien PETIT +00:01,942

Oseila FA304 3 Joel VOLLUZ Joel VOLLUZ 2  E2-SS -3000 00:51.563 00:51.385 DNF DNS 01:42.948 +00:02.522

33 Vaclav JANIK CZE Nutrend ACCR Czech Team Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 00:52.220 00:51.701 00:51.790 00:52.769 01:43.4915 +00:03.065

AUT Osella FASO 2  E2-SS -3000 00:52.563 00:52.192 00:52.821 00:52.701 01:44.7556 2 Christoph LAMPERT RAUCH Power Sports +00:04.329

CHE jcaL Robm FAUSTINI Reynard KOI 2  E2-SS -3000 00:54.946 00:54.667 00:54.103 00:55.089 01:48.7707 5 Robin FAUSTINI +00:08.344

Tommy ROLLINGER Oselia FA30 2  E2-SS -3000 00:56.407 00:54.614 00:54,799 00:55.350 01:49.4136 Tommy ROLLINGER LUX +00:08,987

FRA I I Anthony LOEUILLEUX9 14 Anthony LOEUILLEUX Tatuus Formula Master 2 E2-SS -2000 00:57.540 0 0:57.121 00:57.088 00:56.982 01:54.070 +00:13.644

10 21 Georg LANG DEU ADAC Team Nordbayem e.V. MSW HS-001 2  E2-SS -2000 00:56.896 00:57.602 00:58.609 00:57.389 01:54.285 +00:13.859

CHE g Eventseelisberg Mitsubishi Evo 8 EGMO 3 E1 -6500 00:57.718 00:57.33811 200 Ronnie BRATSCHI DNS DNS 01:55.056 +00:14.630

12 37 Thomas CONRAD DEU Thomas CONRAD CRS MTK S5/7 2  E2-SC -2000 00:59.038 00:58.802 00:58.723 DNS +00:17.09901:57.525

SVN gSiBq Alexander ZAJELSNIK13 35 Alexander ZAJELSNIK Norma M20 F 2  E2-SC -3000 00:58.779 00:59.082 01:00.052 01:00.297 01:57.861 +00:17.435

14 18 Christian TRIEBSTEIN DEU “ Christian TRIEBSTEIN Daliara F302 2  E2-SS -2000 00:59,370 00:59.933 01:01.127 00:58.636 01:58.006 +00:17.580

15 8 LaszIoSZASZ HRV Laszio SZASZ Reynard Nippon F3000 2 E2-SS -3000 00:59.353 00:59.009 00:59.380 00:59.200 01:58.209 +00:17.783

FRA I I Nicolas WERVER Porsche 997 GT2 3  El -6500 01:00.604 00:59.347 00:59.974 00:59.531 01:58.87816 201 Nicolas WERVER +00:18.452

PPA I ji Philippe SCHMITTER17 54 Philippe SCHMITTER Renault RS 01 2  E2-SH -6500 00:59.901 00:59.085 01:00.276 01:00.239 01:58.986 +00:18.560

FRA I r Didier CHAUMONT18 38 Didier CHAUMONT Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -2000 01:00.691 01:00.049 01:00.105 01:00.006 02:00.055 +00:19,629

19 16 Andreas STOLLNBERGER AUT Andreas STOLLNBERGER Formel Dallara F302 2  E2-SS -2000 01:00.727 01:00.320 01:00.284 00:59.825 02:00.109 +00:19,683

NOR ̂ Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 3 El -6500 01:03.327 01:01.859 01:00.937 01:00.758 02:01.69520 205 Stian HERMANSEN Stian HERMANSEN +00:21.269a

ITA I [] Luca GAETANI Ferrari 458 GT321 63 Luca GAETANI 1 GT -2000 01:02.985 01:00.947 01:01.422 01:01.506 02:02.369 +00:21.943

DEU MSC Oderikirchen 1924 e.V. im ADAC Norma M20 2  E2-SC -2000 01:02.602 01:02.428 01:03.944 01:04.007 02:05.03022 39 Bernd LETMADE +00:24.604

23 25 Robert MEIERS DEU " Formel Renault 2.0 2  E2-SS -2000 01:04.612 01:03.472 01:03.135 01:04.896 02:06.607Robert MEIERS +00:26.181

DEU ■ Sascha HERZ Dallara T12WorldSeries 2 E2-SS -3000 01:06.143 01:04.190 01:03.667 01:05.232 02:07.85724 10 Sascha HERZ +00:27.431
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CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT 3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLEPOS NR DRIVER

2  E2-SS -2000 01:03.706 01:04.489 01:06.184 01:06.359 02:08.195 +00:27.769Tatuus FR 200025 27 GerdKAUFF DEU Gerd KAUFF

CHE Equipe Bernoise

FRA I I Christian BOUVIER

3  El -6500 01:04.980 01:07.064 01:05.227 01:05.269 02:10.207 +00:29.781Ferrari 355 GT26 202 Rene RUCH

Wolf Gb08 2  CN -2000 01:05.791 01:06.987 01:05.843 01:05.536 02:11.327 +00:30.90127 48 Christian BOUVIER

Team EURO REP/IR Car Sew/ce Gemany Citroen Nemeth AX Kit Car 3 El -1600 01:06.583 01:05.596 01:06.174 01:07.676 02:11.770 +00:31.344DEU28 361 Manfred SCHULTE

3  E1 -2000 01:06.497 01:06.008 01:05.943 01:06.049 02:11.951 +00:31.525Patrick MAYER VW Golf GTI 16V29 299 Patrick MAYER AUT

N  +2000 01:10.390 01:09.124 01:08.895 01:07.974 02:16.869 +00:36.443SVK Ambruz Racing Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 130 660 Peter AMBRUZ

+00:39.463BMW Formel 2  E2-SS -1300 01:11.452 01:10.431 01:10.754 01:09.458 02:19.889LUX Henri TURK31 29 Henri TURK

2  E2-SH -2000 01:12.311 01:12.185 01:11.987 01:11.982 02:23.969 +00:43.543AMK Ecce Homo Sternberk v UAMK Nissan Sunny32 61 Jindrich PLUHAR CZE

02:25.034 +00:44.608Ford Focus ST 2  E2-SH -2000 01:14.049 01:12.641 01:12.393 DNS33 62 Michal KRETZ CZE KLM motorsport

Honda Civic Type R 1 N -2000 01:19.191 01:18.586 01:19.569 01:17.755 02:36.341 +00:55.915SVK Ambruz Racing34 665 Peter KACVINSKY

+01:24.880Honda Civic Type R 1 N -2000 01:30.010 01:41.090 01:35.296 01:35.867 03:05.306SVK Ambruz Racing35 666 Anna AMBRUZ

2  E2-SC -3000 00:53.119 DNFOsella PA30 DNS DNS DNSNC 34 Alexander HIN DEU MSRT Freiamt e.V. im ADAC

2  E2-SC -3000 DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQV-Racing Veienje Norma M20 FCNC 31 PatrikZAJELSNIK SVN

DNSGuy DEMUTH G-Force Nippon 2  E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS DNS DNSNC 7 GuyDEMUTH LUX

DNS DNSTatuus Formel-Master 2 E2-SS -2000 DNS DNS DNSNC 23 Andreas VOSS DEU Andreas VOSS

2  E2-SS -1600 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNSCZE Ales MLEJNEK Gloria CSFNC 28 Ales MLEJNEK

DNF; Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC:DNS: Did Not Start Not ClassifiedStarters: 37 Classified: 35

o^tlie^TfewaFäs
Reinhold HOFMANN (DEU)

Timekeeper

Thomas STOLL (DEU)
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Categoiy 1 - Production cars

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT 3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.

ITA II Luca GAETANI
Ambruz RacingSVK

Ferrari 458 GT31 63 Luca GAETANI 1 GT -2000 01:02.985 01:00.947 01:01.422 01:01.506 02:02.369 119.44 km/h

2  660 Peter AMBRUZ Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N  +2000 01:10.390 01:09.124 01:08.895 01:07.974 02:16.869 +00:14.500

3  665 Peter KACVINSKY SVK Ambruz Racing Honda Civic Type R 1 N -2000 01:19.191 01:18.586 01:19.569 01:17.755 02:36.341 +00:33.972

4  666 Anna AMBRUZ SVK Ambruz Racing Honda Civic Type R 1 N -2000 01:30.010 01:41.090 01:35.296 01:35.867 03:05.306 +01:02.937

Starters: 4 Classilied: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 2 - Competition cars

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.

ITA I I Christian MERLi
CHE ̂  J Equipe Bernoise
FRA I g Sebastian PETIT

1 1 Christian MERLI Osella FASO Zytek LRM 2 E2-SS -3000 00:50.371 00:50.055 00:50.434 00:51.171 01:40.426 145.53 km/h

2  32 Marcel STEINER LobArt LA01 2  E2-SC -3000 00:50.615 00:51.394 00:51.175 00:51.515 01:41.790 +00:01.364

3  30 Sebastien PETIT Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 00:51.308 00:51.060 00:51.425 00:51.329 01:42.368 +00:01.942

CHE Joel VOLLUZ3 Joel VOLLUZ Osella FASO4 2 E2-SS -3000 00:51.563 00:51.385 DNF DNS 01:42.948 +00:02.522

5  33 Vaclav JANIK CZE Nutrend ACCR Czech Team Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 00:52.220 00:51.701 00:51.790 00:52.769 01:43.491 +00:03.065

6 2 Christoph LAMPERT AUT RAUCH Power Sports Osella FASO 2  E2-SS -3000 00:52.563 00:52.192 00:52.821 00:52.701 01:44.755 +00:04.329

CHE C~3 Robin FAUSTINI
Tommy ROLLINGER

FRA I I Anthony LOEUILLEUX
ADAC Team Nordbayern e.V.

LUX

DEU

7 5 Robin FAUSTINI Reynard KOI 2  E2-SS -3000 00:54.946 00:54.667 00:54.103 00:55.089 01:48.770 +00:08.344

8 Osella FASO 2  E2-SS -3000 00:56.407 00:54.614 00:54.799 00:55.350 01:49.4136 Tommy ROLLINGER +00:08.987

9  14 Anthony LOEUILLEUX Tatuus Formula Master 2 E2-SS -2000 00:57.540 00:57.121 00:57.088 00:56.982 01:54.070 +00:13.644

10 21 Georg LANG MSW HS-001 2  E2-SS -2000 00:56.896 00:57.602 00:58.609 00:57.389 01:54.285 +00:13.859

11 37 Thomas CONF5AD DEU Thomas CONRAD CRS MTK S5/7 2  E2-SC -2000 00:59.038 00:58.802 00:58.723 DNS 01:57.525 +00:17.099

12 35 Alexander ZAJELSNIK SVN Alexander ZAJELSNIK Norma M20 F 2  E2-SC -3000 00:58.779 00:59.082 01:00.052 01:00.297 01:57.861 +00:17.435

13 18 Christian TRIEBSTEIN DEU Christian TRIEBSTEIN Dallara F302 2  E2-SS -2000 00:59.370 00:59.933 01:01.127 00:58.636 01:58.006 +00:17.580

HRV Laszio SZASZ Reynard Nippon F3000 2 E2-SS -3000 00:59.353 00:59.009 00:59.380 00:59.200 01:58.20914 8 Laszio SZASZ +00:17.783

ADAC

mH
Divt»CNg Dms Mmtmschmt

:eitnahme.net/?Zeitnahme & Auswertung mit "Timecatcher Suite"© 2004-19 by Michael Stell - www.bei

/



INTERNATIONAL

HILL CLIMB
CUP—

International 52th ADAC Hill Climb Osnabrueck (DEU) - 02-04/08/2019

FIA International Hill Climb Cup - Round 5

FIAIHCC - Classification CATEGORIESRACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: MSC Osnabrueck Length of the Track; 2030m Date/Time: 04/08/2019 -20:35 Page: 2/3

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT 3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

FRA I I Philippe SCHMITTER
FRA I I Didier CHAUMONT

Andreas STOLLNBERGER

15 54 Philippe SCHMITTER Renault RS 01 2  E2-SH -6500 00:59.901 00:59.085 01:00.276 01:00.239 01:58.986 +00:18,560

16 38 Didier CHAUMONT Norma l\/120 FC 2  E2-SC -2000 01:00.691 01:00.049 01:00.105 01:00.006 02:00.055 +00:19.629

17 16 Andreas STOLLNBERGER AUT Formel Dallara F302 2  E2-SS -2000 01:00.727 01:00.320 01:00.284 00:59.825 02:00.109 +00:19.683

18 39 Bernd LETMADE DEU MSC Odenkirchen 1924 e.V. im ADAC Norma M20 2  E2-SC -2000 01:02.602 01:02.428 01:03.944 01:04.007 02:05.030 +00:24.604

19 25 Robert MEIERS DEU Robert MEIERS Formel Renault 2.0 2  E2-SS -2000 01:04.612 01:03.472 01:03.135 01:04.896 02:06.607 +00:26.181

20 10 Sascha HERZ DEU Sascha HERZ Dallara T12WorldSeries 2 E2-SS -3000 01:06.143 01:04.190 01:03.667 01:05.232 02:07.857 +00:27.431

21 27 GerdKAUFF DEU Tatuus FR 2000Gerd KAUFE 2  E2-SS -2000 01:03.706 01:04.489 01:06.184 01:06.359 02:08.195 +00:27.769

FRA I I Christian BOUViER
Henri TURKLUX

22 48 Christian BOUVIER Wolf Gb08 2  CN -2000 01:05.791 01:06.987 01:05.843 01:05.536 02:11.327 +00:30.901

23 29 Henri TURK BMW Formel 2  E2-SS -1300 01:11.452 01:10.431 01:10.754 01:09.458 02:19.889 +00:39.463

24 61 Jindrich PLUHAR CZE AMK Ecce Homo Sternberk v UAMK Nissan Sunny 2  E2-SH -2000 01:12.311 01:12.185 01:11.987 01:11.982 02:23.969 +00:43.543

25 62 Michal KRETZ CZE KLM motorsport Ford Focus ST 2  E2-SH -2000 01:14.049 01:12.641 01:12.393 DNS 02:25.034 +00:44.608

NC 34 Alexander HIN DEU Osella PA30 2  E2-SC -3000 00:53.119 DNSMSRT Freiamt e.V. im ADAC DNS DNS DNF

TI llJl r r II ing Velenje
GuyDEMUTHLUX

NC 31 PatrikZAJELSNIK Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 DSQ DSQ DSQDSQ DSQ

NC 7 GuyDEMUTH G-Force Nippon 2  E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

NC 23 Andreas VOSS DEU Andreas VOSS Tatuus Formel-Master 2 E2-SS -2000 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

NC 28 AlesMLEJNEK CZE Ales MLEJNEK Gloria C8F 2  E2-SS -1600 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

Classified: 25Starters: 27 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 3 - El cars

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

CHE Eventseelisberg

FRA I I Nicolas WERVER

1  200 Ronnie BRATSCHI Mitsubishi Evo 8 EGMO 3 El -6500 00:57.718 00:57.338 DNS DNS 01:55.056 127.03 km/h

2  201 Nicolas WERVER Porsche 997 GT2 3  El -6500 01:00.604 00:59.347 00:59.974 00:59.531 01:58.878 +00:03.822

NOR Stian HERMANSEN

CHE Equipe Bernoise

3  205 Stian HERMANSEN Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 3 El -6500 01:03.327 01:01.859 01:00.937 01:00.758 02:01.695 +00:06.639

4  202 Rene RUCH Ferrari 355 GT 3  El -6500 01:04.980 01:07.064 01:05.227 01:05.269 02:10.207 +00:15.151

ADAC
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POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT 3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.

DEU 3 E1 -1600 01:06.583 01:05.596 01:06.174 01:07.676 02:11.770 +00:16.7145  361 Manfred SCHULTE Team EURO REPAR Car Service Germany Cilraen Nemeth AX Kit Car

AUT Patrick MAYER VWGolfGTI 16V 3  El -2000 01:06.497 01:06.008 01:05.943 01:06.049 02:11.951 +00:16.8956  299 Patrick MAYER

DNS: Did Not StartStarters: 6 Classified: 6 DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairmiin of^the'Stewirds
Reinhold HOFMANN (DEU)

Stewärd

Hubert WENGER (CHE)

Timekeeper

Thomas STOLL (DEU) A

Stewar# // (y
Stan ̂ ^RIK (CZE)

7^
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FIAIHCC - Classification GROUPS OFFICIALRACE

Date/Time: 04/08/2019 -20:36 Page: 1 / 4Organiser: MSC Osnabrueck Length of the Track: 2030m

Group N

VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT 3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR

er mHi Racing
Ambruz RacingSVK

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N  +2000 01:10.390 01:09.124 01:08.895 01:07.974 02:16.869 106.78 km/h1  660 Peter AMBRUZ

Honda Civic Type R 1 N  -2000 01:19.191 01:18.586 01:19.569 01:17.755 02:36.341 +00:19.4722  665 Peter KACVINSKY

N  -2000 01:30.010 01:41.090 01:35.296 01:35.867 03:05.306

DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

+00:48.4373  666 Anna AMBRUZ SVK Ambruz Racing Honda Civic Type R 1

Starters: 3 Classified: 3

Group GT

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 HEAT 4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.

ITA II Luca GAETANI Ferrari 458 GT3 1 GT -2000 01:02.985 01:00.947 01:01.422 01:01.506 02:02.369 119.44 km/h1 63 Luca GAETANI

DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not ClassifiedStarters: 1 Classified: 1

Group El

COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.POS NR DRIVER NAT

CHE Eventseelisberg

FRA I I Nicolas WERVER

Mitsubishi Evo 8 EGMO 3 El -6500 00:57.718 00:57.338 DNS1  200 Ronnie BRATSCHI DNS 01:55.056 127.03 km/h

2  201 Nicolas WERVER Porsche 997 GT2 3  El -6500 01:00.604 00:59.347 00:59.974 00:59.531 01:58.878 +00:03.822

NOR äj Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 3 El -6500 01:03.327 01:01.859 01:00.937 01:00.758 02:01.695 +00:06.6393  205 Stian HERMANSEN Stian HERMANSEN

CHE ̂  Jj Eauioe Bernoise
Team EURO REP/tR Car Serace Germany Citroen Nemeth AX Kit Car 3 El -1600 01:06.583 01:05.596 01:06.174 01:07.676 02:11.770

Ferrari 355 GT 3  El -6500 01:04.980 01:07.064 01:05.227 01:05.269 02:10.207

DEU

+00:15.1514  202 Rene RUCH

5  361 Manfred SCHULTE +00:16.714

VW Golf GTi 16V 3  El -2000 01:06.497 01:06.008 01:05.943 01:06.049 02:11.951 +00:16.8956  299 Patrick MAYER AUT Patrick MAYER

DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified6 Classified: 6Starters:

ADAC
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Group E2-SH

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT 1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

FRA I I Philippe SCHMITTER
AMK Ecce Homo Sternberk v UAMK Nissan Sunny

Renault RS 01

CZE

2  E2-SH -6500 00:59.901 00:59.085 01:00.276 01:00.239 01:58.9861 54 Philippe SCHMITTER 122.83 km/h

2  E2-SH -2000 01:12.311 01:12.185 01:11.987 01:11.982 02:23.9692  61 Jindrich PLUHAR +00:24.983

3  62 Michal KRETZ CZE KLM motorsport Ford Focus ST 2  E2-SH -2000 01:14.049 01:12.641 01:12.393 DNS 02:25.034 +00:26.048

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Group CN

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 HEAT 4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.

FRA I I Christian BOUVIER Wolf Gb08 2  CN -2000 01:05.791 01:06.987 01:05.843 01:05.536 02:11.3271 48 Christian BOUVIER 111.29 km/h

DNS: Did Not StartStarters: 1 Classified: 1 DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Group E2-SC

COMPETiTOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 HEAT 4POS NR DRIVER NAT TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.

CHE Equipe Bernoise

FRA I I Sebastian PETIT

32 Marcel STEINER Lob Art LA01 2  E2-SC -3000 00:50.615 00:51.394 00:51.175 00:51.515 01:41.790 143.58 km/h1

2  30 Sebastien PETIT Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 00:51.308 00:51.060 00:51.425 00:51.329 01:42.368 +00:00.578

3  33 Vaclav JANIK CZE Nutrend ACCR Czech Team Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 00:52.220 00:51.701 00:51.790 00:52.769 01:43.491 +00:01.701

4 DEU Thomas CONRAD CRS MTK S5/7 2  E2-SC -2000 00:59.038 00:58.802 00:58.723 +00:15.73537 Thomas CONRAD DNS 01:57.525

5  35 Alexander ZAJELSNIK SVN Alexander ZAJELSNIK Norma M20 F 2  E2-SC -3000 00:58.779 00:59.082 01:00.052 01:00.297 01:57.861 +00:16.071

FRA I I Didier CHAUMONT
MSC Odenkirchen 1924 e.V. im ADAC Norma M20

Norma M20

DEU

6  38 Didier CHAUMONT  FC 2  E2-SC -2000 01:00.691 01:00.049 01:00.105 01:00.006 02:00.055 +00:18.265

7  39 Bernd LETMADE 2  E2-SC -2000 01:02.602 01:02.428 01:03.944 01:04.007 02:05.030 +00:23.240

NC 34 Alexander HIN DEU MSRT Freiamt e. V. im ADAC Oseila PA30 2  E2-SC -3000 00:53.119 DNS DNS DNS DNF

NC 31 Patrik ZAJELSNIK SVN V-Racing Veienje Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ
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International 52th ADAC Hill Climb Osnabrueck (DEU) - 02-04/08/2019

FIA International Hill Climb Cup - Round 5

FIAIHCC - Classification GROUPS OFFICIALRACE

Date/Time: 04/08/2019 -20:36 Page: 3/4Organiser: MSC Osnabrueck Length of the Track: 2030m

DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not ClassifiedStarters: 9 Classified: 7

Group E2-SS

NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3 HEAT 4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.POS NR DRIVER

ITA I I Christian MERLI
CHE CU Joel VOLLUZ

RAUCH Power Sports

CHE Robin FAUSTINI

Tommy ROLLINGER

AUT

LUX

Osella FA30 Zytek LRM 2 E2-SS -3000 00:50.371 00:50.055 00:50.434 00:51.171 01:40.426 145.53 km/h1 1 Christian MERLI

2  E2-SS -3000 00:51.563 00:51.385 DNF DNS 01:42.948 +00:02.5222 3 Joel VOLLUZ Osella FA30

Osella FA30 2  E2-SS -3000 00:52.563 00:52.192 00:52.821 00:52.701 01:44.755 +00:04.3293 2 Christoph LAMPERT

Reynand KOI 2  E2-SS -3000 00:54.946 00:54.667 00:54.103 00:55.089 01:48.770 +00:08.3444 5 Robin FAUSTINI

2  E2-SS -3000 00:56.407 00:54.614 00:54.799 00:55.350 01:49.4136 Tommy ROLLINGER Osella FA30 +00:08.9875

FRA I I Anthony LOEUILLEUX
ADAC Team Nordbayem e.V.DEU

6  14 Anthony LOEUILLEUX Tatuus Formula Master 2 E2-SS -2000 00:57.540 00:57.121 00:57.088 00:56.982 01:54.070 +00:13.644

MSW HS-001 2  E2-SS -2000 00:56.896 00:57.602 00:58.609 00:57.389 01:54.285 +00:13.8597  21 Georg LANG

2  E2-SS -2000 00:59.370 00:59.933 01:01.127 00:58.636 01:58.006

Reynard Nippon F3000 2 E2-SS -3000 00:59.353 00:59.009 00:59.380 00:59.200 01:58.209

Dallara F3028  18 Christian TRIEBSTEIN DEU Christian TRIEBSTEIN +00:17.580

+00:17.7839 8 LaszIoSZASZ Laszio SZASZ

Andreas STOLLNBERGER Formel Dallara F302 2  E2-SS -2000 01:00.727 01:00.320 01:00.284 00:59.825 02:00.109 +00:19.68310 16 Andreas STOLLNBERGER AUT

2  E2-SS -2000 01:04.612 01:03.472 01:03.135 01:04.896 02:06.607 +00:26.18111 25 Robert MEIERS DEU Robert MEIERS Formel Renault 2.0

Dallara T12WorldSeries 2 E2-SS -3000 01:06.143 01:04.190 01:03.667 01:05.232 02:07.857 +00:27.43112 10 Sascha HERZ DEU Sascha HERZ

DEU Gerd KAUFE Tatuus FR 2000 2  E2-SS -2000 01:03.706 01:04.489 01:06.184 01:06.359 02:08.195 +00:27.76913 27 Gerd KAUFE

LUX Henri TURK BMW Formel 2  E2-SS -1300 01:11.452 01:10.431 01:10.754 01:09.458 02:19.889 +00:39.46314 29 Henri TURK

LUX Guy DEMUTH G-Force Nippon 2  E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNSNC 7 Guy DEMUTH

Andreas VOSS Tatuus Formel-Master 2 E2-SS -2000 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNSNC 23 Andreas VOSS DEU

DNS DNSNC 28 AlesMLEJNEK CZE Ales MLEJNEK Gloria CSF 2  E2-SS -1600 DNS DNS DNS

DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not ClassifiedStarters: 14 Classified: 14
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FIA International Hill Climb Cup - Round 5

FIAIHCC - Classification GROUPSRACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: MSC Osnabrueck Length of the Track: 2030m Date/Time: 04/08/2019 -20:36 Page: 4/4
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Coufte Timekeeper

Thomas STOLL (DEU)

Chairrnan of the Stewards

Reinhold HOFMANN (DEU)

Steward /

Hubert^NGER (CHE)Michaelasl^RI ö) Stan^lNARIK (CZE)
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International 52th ADAC Hill Climb Osnabrueck (DEU) - 02-04/08/2019

FIA International Hill Climb Cup - Round 5

FIAIHCC - Classification CLASSESF5ACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: WISC Osnabrueck Length of the Track: 2030m Date/Time; 04/08/2019 - 20:37 Page: 1/5

Group N -2000

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

1  665 Peter KACVINSKY SVK Ambruz Racing Honda Civic Type R 1 N  -2000 01:19.191 01:18.586 01:19.569 01:17.755 02:36.341 93.48 km/h

2  666 Anna AMBRUZ SVK Ambruz Racing Honda Civic Type R 1 N -2000 01:30.010 01:41.090 01:35.296 01:35.867 03:05.306 +00:28.965

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Group N +2000

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT 3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

1  660 Peter AMBRUZ SVK Ambruz Racing Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 1 N  +2000 01:10.390 01:09.124 01:08.895 01:07.974 02:16.869 106.78 km/h

1Starters: Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Group El -1600

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

1  361 Manfred SCHULTE DEU Team EURO REP4R Car Service 6em7any Citroen Nemeth AX Kit Car 3 El -1600 01:06.583 01:05.596 01:06.174 01:07.676 02:11.770 110.92 km/h

Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Group El -2000

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

1  299 Patrick MAYER AUT Patrick MAYER VW Golf GTI 16V 3  El -2000 01:06.497 01:06.008 01:05.943 01:06.049 02:11.951 110.76 km/h

Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified
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International 52th ADAC Hill Climb Osnabrueck (DEU) - 02-04/08/2019

'^ÜCK eN-
FIA International Hill Climb Cup - Round 5

FIAIHCC - Classification CLASSES OFFICIALRACE

Date/Time: 04/08/2019 -20:37 Page: 2/5Organiser: MSC Osnabrueck Length of the Track: 2030m

Group El -6500

CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE

CHE IjjJ Eventseelisberg
FRA I I Nicolas WERVER

Mitsubishi Evo 8 EGMO 3 El -6500 00:57.718 00:57.338 DNS DNS 01:55.056 127.03 km/h1  200 Ronnie BRATSCHI

2  201 Nicolas WERVER Porsche 997 GT2 3  El -6500 01:00.604 00:59.347 00:59.974 00:59.531 01:58.878 +00:03.822

El -6500 01:03.327 01:01.859 01:00.937 01:00.758 02:01.695 +00:06.6393  205 Stian HERMANSEN Stian HERMANSEN Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 3

CHE Equipe Bernoise Ferrari 355 GT 3  E1 -6500 01:04.980 01:07.064 01:05.227 01:05.269 02:10.207 +00:15.1514  202 Rene RUCH

DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not ClassifiedStarters: 4 Classified: 4

Group GT -2000

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

ITA I I Luca GAETANI Ferrari 458 GT3 GT -2000 01:02.985 01:00.947 01:01.422 01:01.506 02:02.369 119.44 km/h1 63 Luca GAETANI 1

DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not ClassifiedStarters: 1 Classified: 1

Group E2-SH -2000

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

61 Jindrich PLUHAR CZE AMK Ecce Homo Sternberk v UAMK Nissan Sunny 2  E2-SH -2000 01:12.311 01:12.185 01:11.987 01:11.982 02:23.969 101.52 km/h1

Ford Focus ST 2  E2-SH -2000 01:14.049 01:12.641 01:12.393 DNS 02:25.034 +00:01.0652  62 Michal KRETZ CZE KLM motorsport

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Group E2-SH -6500

COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT 3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.POS NR DRIVER NAT

FRA I I Philippe SCHMITTER54 Philippe SCHMITTER Renault RS 01 2  E2-SH -6500 00:59.901 00:59.085 01:00.276 01:00.239 01:58.986 122.83 km/h1

DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not ClassifiedStarters: 1 Classified: 1

ADAC

mH
DtVTtClII

- wvvw.bejg-?eitnahZeitnahme & Auswertung mit "Timecatcher Suite"© 2004-19 by Michael Stoll



INTERNATIONAL

HILL CLIMB
—CUP—

International 52th ADAC Hill Climb Osnabrueck (DEU) - 02-04/08/2019

FIA International Hill Climb Cup - Round 5

FIA IHCC - Classification CLASSESRACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: MSC Osnabrueck Length of the Track: 2030m Date/Time: 04/08/2019 -20:37 Page: 3/5

Group CN -2000

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

FRA I I Christian BOUVIER1 48 Christian BOUVIER Wolf Gb08 2  CN -2000 01:05.791 01:06.987 01:05.843 01:05.536 02:11.327 111.29 km/h

DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC:Starters: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified

Group E2-SC -2000

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

CRS MTK S5/7 2  E2-SC -2000 00:59.038 00:58.802 00:58.7231 37 Thomas CONRAD DEU Thomas CONRAD DNS 01:57.525 124.36 km/h

FRA I g Didier CHAUMONT
MSC Odenkirchen 1924 e.V. im ADAC Norma M20

Norma M20

DEU

2  38 Didier CHAUMONT  FC 2  E2-SC -2000 01:00.691 01:00.049 01:00.105 01:00.006 02:00.055 +00:02.530

3  39 Bernd LETMADE 2  E2-SC -2000 01:02.602 01:02.428 01:03.944 01:04.007 02:05.030 +00:07.505

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Group E2-SC -3000

POS NR DRiVER NAT COMPETiTOR VEHiCLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DiFF.

CHE m Equipe Bernoise
FRA I I Sebastian PETIT

Nutrend ACCR Czech TeamCZE

2  E2-SC -3000 00:50.615 00:51.394 00:51.175 00:51.515 01:41.7901 32 Marcel STEINER LobArt LA01 143.58 km/h

2  30 Sebastien PETIT Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 00:51.308 00:51.060 00:51.425 00:51.329 01:42.368 +00:00,578

3  33 Vaclav JANIk Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 00:52.220 00:51.701 00:51.790 00:52.769 01:43.491 +00:01.701

SVN 2  E2-SC -3000 00:58.779 00:59.082 01:00.052 01:00.297 01:57.8614  35 Alexander ZAJELSNIK Alexander ZAJELSNIK Norma M20 F +00:16.071

NC 34 Alexander HIN DEU MSRT Freiamt e.V. im ADAC Oseiia PA30 2  E2-SC -3000 00:53.119 DNS DNS DNS DNF

NC 31 Patrik ZAJELSNIK SVN V-Racing Velenje Norma M20 FC 2  E2-SC -3000 DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ DSQ

Starters: 6 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disquaiified NC: Not ClassifiedClassified: 4
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International 52th ADAC Hill Climb Osnabrueck (DEU) - 02-04/08/2019

'^OcK eN-
FIA International Hill Climb Cup - Round 5

FIAIHCC - Classification CLASSESRACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: MSC Osnabrueck Length of the Track: 2030m Date/Time: 04/08/2019 -20:37 Page: 4/5

Group E2-SS -1300

VEHICLEPOS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT 3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

LUX BMW Formel 2  E2-SS -1300 01:11.452 01:10.431 01:10.754 01:09.458 02:19.8891 29 Henri TURK Henri TURK 104.48 km/h

Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Group E2-SS -1600

NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL

NC 28 AlesMLEJNEK CZE Ales MLEJNEK Gloria CSF 2  E2-SS -1600 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

Starters: 0 Classified: 0 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Group E2-SS -2000

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DIFF.

FRA I I Anthony LOEUILLEUX
ADAC Team Nordbayem e.V.DEU

1 14 Anthony LOEUILLEUX Tatuus Formula Master 2 E2-SS -2000 00:57.540 00:57.121 00:57.088 00:56.982 01:54.070 128.13 km/h

2  21 Georg LANG MSW HS-001 2  E2-SS -2000 00:56.896 00:57.602 00:58.609 00:57.389 01:54.285 +00:00.215

3  18 Christian TRIEBSTEIN DEU Christian TRIEBSTEIN Dallara F302 2  E2-SS -2000 00:59.370 00:59.933 01:01.127 00:58.636 01:58.006 +00:03.936

4  16 Andreas STOLLNBERGER AUT Andreas STOLLNBERGER Formel Dallara F302 2  E2-SS -2000 01:00.727 01:00.320 01:00.284 00:59.825 02:00.109 +00:06.039

Robert MEIERS5  25 Robert MEIERS DEU Formel Renault 2.0 2  E2-SS -2000 01:04.612 01:03.472 01:03.135 01:04.896 02:06.607 +00:12.537

6  27 Gerd KAUFF DEU Gerd KAUFF Tatuus FR 2000 2  E2-SS -2000 01:03.706 01:04.489 01:06.184 01:06.359 02:08.195 +00:14.125

NC 23 Andreas VOSS DEU Andreas VOSS Tatuus Formel-Master 2 E2-SS -2000 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

Starters: 6 Classified: 6 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

ADAC

mH
Diwtkmc Btmo MBi«Tiu«HArT

Zeitnahme 8i Auswertung mit "Timecatcher Suite"© 2004-19 by Michael Stoll - www.berg-zeitnahme.net -



aSPO/?>

INTERNATIONAL

HILL CLIMB
—CUP

international 52th ADAC Hill Climb Osnabrueck (DEU) - 02-04/08/2019

FIA International Hill Climb Cup - Round 5

FIA IHCC - Classification CLASSESRACE OFFICIAL

Organiser: MSC Osnabrueck Length of the Track: 2030m Date/Time: 04/08/2019 -20:37 Page: 5 / 5

Group E2-SS -3000

POS NR DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR VEHICLE CAT GR CL HEAT1 HEAT2 HEAT3 HEAT4 TOTAL AVG. SPEED/DI FF.

ITA I I Christian MERLI
CHE FJ Joel VOLLUZ

RAUCH Power SportsAUT

Osella FA30 Zytek LRM 2 E2-SS -3000 00:50.371 00:50.055 00:50.434 00:51.171 01:40.4261 1 Christian MERLI 145.53 km/h

2 3 Joel VOLLUZ Osella FA30 2  E2-SS -3000 00:51.563 00:51.385 DNF DNS 01:42.948 +00:02.522

Osella FA30 2  E2-SS -3000 00:52.563 00:52.192 00:52.821 00:52.701 01:44.755 +00:04.3293 2 Christoph LAMPERT

CHE E3 Robin FAUSTINI5 Robin FAUSTINI Reynard K01 2  E2-SS -3000 00:54.946 00:54.667 00:54.103 00:55.089 01:48.770 +00:08.3444

2  E2-SS -3000 00:56.407 00:54.614 00:54.799 00:55.350 01:49.4135 6 Tommy ROLLINGER LUX Tommy ROLLINGER Osella FA30 +00:08.987

HRV Laszio SZASZ Reynard Nippon F3000 2 E2-SS -3000 00:59.353 00:59.009 00:59.380 00:59.200 01:58.209 +00:17.7836 8 Laszio SZASZ

7  10 Sascha HERZ DEU Sascha HERZ DallaraT12WorldSeries 2 E2-SS -3000 01:06.143 01:04.190 01:03.667 01:05.232 02:07.857 +00:27.431

NC 7 GuyDEMUTH LUX GuyDEMUTH G-Force Nippon 2  E2-SS -3000 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

Starters: 7 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

An.
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StewaaJ^-T

Hubert i/VENG^ (CHE)

:

Timekeeper

Thomas STOLL (DEU)

Chairm^ of the Ste'

Reinhold HOFMANN (DEU)

Is Steward

Stan MII)to'RlR (CZE)
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